## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SUSHMITA MIMI ROY			12/16/2004	
WEIXUN WANG			12/16/2004	
HAIHONG ZHOU			12/16/2004	
THOMAS ANDREW SHALER			12/16/2004	
MARKUS ANDERLE			12/16/2004	
PRAVEEN KUMAR			12/16/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SURROMED, INC.			
Street Address:	1430 O'BRIE			
Internal Address:	SUITE A			
City:	MENLO PARK			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	94025			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	r	
Application Number: 1		10272425		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)26	8 0065		
Fax Number:(303)268-0065Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	303268			
Email:	tpierce(			
Correspondent Name	e: Swanso	on & Bratschun, LLC		
Address Line 1:		nea Center Drive, Suite 330		
Address Line 4:	Highlan	ds Ranch, COLORADO 80129		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	DARLA G YOERG		
		JL	PATENT	
500015405 REEL: 015477 FRAME: 003				

Total Attachments: 4 source=Addt Inv Assg#page2.tif source=Addt Inv Assg#page3.tif source=Addt Inv Assg#page4.tif source=Addt Inv Assg#page5.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled Mass Spectrometric Quantification Of Chemical Mixture Components for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 15, 2002 as Application Serial No. 10/272,425, and

WHEREAS, SurroMed, Inc., a Delaware ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1430 O'Brien Dr., Suite A, Menlo Park, California 94025, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

16 December 2004 Date:

Address:

Sushmita Mimi Roy - / M2958 Miles Drive 1196 Vanderbilt Court East MSanta Clara, CALIFORNIA 95051 Sunny vale CA 94087

Л

STATE OF COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>/64</u> day of <u>fc</u>	, 2004,
by Roy Sushmita Mimi.	

Witness my hand and official seal. 4/22/06My commission expires:

Notary Public

. 1

S. ALLAN Commission # 1352828 otery Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2006 And a superior

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0032



Date: 12/16/2004

1

Address:

Weixun Wang 1555 W. Middlefield Road, Apt. 101 Mountain View, California 94043

STATE OF California SS. a COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>16</u> day of <u>lec</u>, 2004, by Weixun Wang.

Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:  $\frac{4}{2206}$ My commission expires:

Notary Public

Date: \_12-16-04

Address:

STATE OF SS. COUNTY ØF

Haihong Zhou 2<del>00 East Dana Street, Apt. D85</del> H.Z. Mountain View, California-94041 H.Z.

1255 Vicente Drive Apt. 105 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{16}{16}$  day of  $\underline{Dec}$ · , 2004, by Haihong Zhou.

Witness my hand and official seal. 4/22/06 My commission expires:

Notary Public



2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0033

Thomas Andrew Shaler 3910 Springfield Common Fremont, California 94555

Address:

STATE OF ( SS. COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $26^{-10}$  day of  $200^{-10}$ , 2004, by Thomas Andrew Shaler.

Witness my hand and official seal.  $\frac{4}{22}/06$ 



12/16/04 Date:

Address:

Notary Public

Praveen Kulnar 398 Boynton Avenue, #24 San Jose, CA 95117

Talefor Ma Tarta Claras. STATE OF \_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{167}{16}$  day of  $\frac{167}{16}$ , 2004, by Praveen Kumar.

Witness my hand and official sea 122/06 4 My commission expires:

Notary Public



3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0034

Date: 12/16/2004 Address:

. Audele

Markus Anderle 260 Sondra Way Campbell, CA 95008

STATE OF \_ ) ss. lara COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{/6}^{tk}$  day of  $\underline{-2004}$ , 2004, by Markus Anderle.

Witness my hand and official seal.

la

Notary Public

S:\CLIENTFOLDERS\SURROMED\105\ASSG 2.DOC



4 of 4

**RECORDED: 12/21/2004**